REPORT ON FEEDBACK RECEIVED FROM TEACHING STAFF 2022-23

Feedback form was supplied to all Teaching staff (both sanctioned and non-
sanctioned) for the year 2022-23. A total of 35 feedback form was collected from the
teaching staff. The feedback form consists of 20 questions on a point scale of 4. A simple
percentile statistical study of the forms revealed the following information:

SL Percentage of Percentage of
No. Aspect of Feedback Satisfaction (%) | Disatisfaction (%)
1 Current CBCS Syllabus is need based 94.3 5.7
2 Aims and objectives of the syllabi are well 100 NIL
defined and clear to teachers and students
3 Curriculum having good academic flexibility 71.4 28.6
4 The course of studies carries sufficient no. of 60 40
optional papers
5 Curriculum has enough scope to increase 357 14.3
knowledge
6 Curriculum has enough scope to enhance
- 60 40
employability
7 The course content fulfill the need of the students 65.7 34.3
8 Need of review of the CBCS syllabus 85.7 14.3
9 Students are disciplined and respect Teaching &
. 94.3 5.7
Non-teaching staff
10 | Equal opportunities for all Teaching staff is
. 65.7 343
provided by the college
11 | College has adequate medical facilities 71.4 28.6
12 | Staff Room, Conference Hall, Toilets, Computer 94 3 57
Labs, Classrooms are clean and well maintained ’ '
13 | Clean drinking water is available 100 NIL
14 | Computer facilities are available for ICT based
. 88.6 11.4
teaching to students
15 | Good library for teachers and students for
) .. . 97.1 2.9
encouraging academic skill & interest
16 | College pays attention to hygienic environment 91.4 8.6
17 | Authorities are approachable & accessible 100 NIL
18 | Teachers are encouraged to undertake research 942 53
activities ' '
19 | Teachers are encouraged to participate in and
organize Seminars, Workshops, 949 53
Orientation/Refresher and Faculty Development ' '
Courses
20 | There is a mechanism to assess and review the
100 NIL
performance enhancement for the teachers

Remarks:

A Simple Percentile Statistical Analysis has been done for all the aspects of Feedback Forms.
From the results, 1.e. 35 forms, it is evident that maximum feedbacks were found to be highly
satisfactory. It was also observed that the there are few level of dissatisfaction in terms of
curriculum and course content. Finally, it can be concluded that no major level of
dissatisfaction was observed from the entire feedback analysis for the period 2022-23.
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https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1gc_2LDsGRur4IEBzdLOBBVF2RsneagZz7So5Qp5l6AU/reportabuse
https://policies.google.com/terms
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